

22 December 2014

Dear

Freedom of Information Act Request

Original Request:

I am requesting:

1. The number of **non clinical staff** who received remuneration equal to, or in excess of £100,000 in 2013-14.
2. For those **non clinical staff** who received remuneration in excess of £150,000:
 - i. The employees name
 - ii. The employees job title
 - iii. The remuneration received by the employee
 - iv. An itemised list of expenses claims made by the employee. If an itemised list is not available, please provide the amount the employee claimed in expenses in 2013-14.

Our Response:

Further to your FOI request to Wirral Community NHS Trust, please find below the information requested:

1. There were two non clinical staff who received remuneration equal to, or in excess of, £100,000 in 2013-14.
2. There were no non clinical staff who received remuneration in excess of £150,000.